

John Lewis Stock Number	54652502
Name	Silver Celebration
Contents	Butlers Vanilla Fudge Bag 125g Grandma Wild's Oaty Biscuits for Cheese Black Pepper & Poppy Seeds 130g Dea Del Mare Prosecco 75cl Arden & Amici Crunchy Amaretti in Tin 120g Tooma River Reserve Chardonnay 75cl Tooma River Reserve Shiraz 75cl Gold Crown Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Silver Foil with Tag 350g Gold Crown Iced Bar with Silver Star CHOC+ Luxury Hot Drinking Chocolate Milk Chocolate with Salted Caramel 140g MOR Wholemeal Spelt & Sourdough Snap Crackers 115g The Original Cake Company Festive Flapjack 200g Joe & Seph's Mini Gourmet Popcorn Bars Coconut & Peanut 74g Linden Lady 8 Chocolates 100g New York Delhi Hot Toffee VIP Nuts 63g San Nicasio Black Pepper Potato Chips with Extra Virgin Olive Oil and Himalayan Pink Salt 150g Orchard Preserves Christmas Chutney 200g Orchard Preserves Christmas Preserve 227g Dean's "Ascent of the stag" All Butter Shortbread Squares 180g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Butlers Vanilla Fudge Bag 125g
Ingredients	Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, palm kernel oil, butter (MILK), sweetened condensed MILK (MILK, sugar) , water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, natural flavourings, salt. Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place. This product may contain traces of NUTS and SOYA.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Dublin, Ireland, D17 A07
Instructions for use	Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1895 / 453
Fat	20
Of which saturated	16
Carbohydrate	67
Of which sugars	52
Fibre	0
Protein	0.7
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Dean's "Ascent of the stag" All Butter Shortbread Squares 180g
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (31%) (Butter (MILK), Salt), Sugar, Maize Starch, Salt

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Storage Unopened, store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	DEANS OF HUNTLY, HUNTLY, ABERDEENSHIRE, UK, AB54 8JX
Instructions for use	OPEN PACKET & EAT

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2094 / 500
Fat	25.2
Of which saturated	16.1
Carbohydrate	61.1
Of which sugars	16.5
Fibre	2.7
Protein	5.9
Salt	0.6

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Grandma Wild's Oaty Biscuits for Cheese Black Pepper & Poppy Seeds 130g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), vegetable oil (palm oil), OATMEAL (13%), water, poppy seeds (7%), sugar, salt, black pepper, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2009 / 481
Fat	25
Of which saturated	10
Carbohydrate	53
Of which sugars	4
Fibre	5.3
Protein	9
Salt	1.96

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Dea Del Mare Prosecco 75cl
Ingredients	Glera grapes contains SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	store in a cool dark place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Vinicola CIDE srl, Via della Liberazione n.17, Mareno di Piave, Veneto, Italy, 31010
Instructions for use	-
Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Arden & Amici Crunchy Amaretti in Tin 120g
Ingredients	Sugar, Apricot Kernels (21%) (contains SULPHITES), EGG white.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong light and odours.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Arden Fine Foods Ltd, 10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry, West Midlands, UK, CV4 9XA
Instructions for use	-

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1739 / 411
Fat	5.7
Of which saturated	1.1
Carbohydrate	82
Of which sugars	67
Fibre	0
Protein	6.7
Salt	0.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tooma River Reserve Chardonnay 75cl
Ingredients	Grapes (Chardonnay), Preservative (Potassium MetabiSULPHITE)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Australia
Storage Instructions	Not Applicable
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Enotria Winecellars Ltd, 23 Cumberland Avenue, Park Royal, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7RX
Instructions for use	Not Applicable
Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Gold Crown Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Silver Foil with Tag 350g
Ingredients	Sultanas (25%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), sugar, breadcrumbs (fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salt, yeast), fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), cider (7%) (preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), vegetable suet (vegetable fat blend (palm, rapeseed and sunflower oil), WHEAT flour), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant (vegetable glycerine), mixed spice, colour (caramel E150c), salt, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate), lemon flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1482 / 354
Fat	8.1
Of which saturated	4.2
Carbohydrate	66.7
Of which sugars	47.3
Fibre	
Protein	3.5
Salt	0.25

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Gold Crown Iced Bar with Silver Star
Ingredients	Sultanas (35%)(sultanas, sunflower oil), covering paste (7%) (sugar, marshmallow (glucose syrup (preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE))), sugar, water, maize starch, dried EGG white, modified starch, stabiliser (diphosphates), acid (acetic acid), flavouring), margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), glucose syrup (preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), humectant (vegetable glycerine), Almond flavouring, natural yellow colouring, caramel colour), sugar paste (7%) (sugar, marshmallow (glucose syrup (preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE))), sugar, water, maize starch, dried EGG white, modified starch, stabiliser (diphosphates), acid (acetic acid), flavouring), margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), glucose syrup (preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), humectant (vegetable glycerine), fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), liquid whole EGG , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), sugar, humectant (vegetable glycerine), glace cherries (cherries, glucose-fructose syrup, anti-oxidant (citric acid), colouring (erythrosine), preservatives (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant (glucose syrup, preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), peels (orange peel, lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup, salt, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), water, edible decoration (<1%) (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, humectant (glycerine), emulsifiers (acacia gum, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), stabiliser (xanthan gum), colouring (titanium dioxide, iron oxide), shellac), apricot jam (glucose syrup, sugar, apricot puree concentrate, acidity regulator (citric acid), gelling agents (pectin e440, pectin e440i), preservative (potassium sorbate), natural flavouring), whey powder (MILK), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates), brandy flavour.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1387 / 328
Fat	7.2
Of which saturated	2.0
Carbohydrate	61.8
Of which sugars	49.2
Fibre	
Protein	3.7
Salt	0.23
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Tooma River Reserve Shiraz 75cl
Ingredients	Grapes (Shiraz), Preservative (Potassium MetabiSULPHITE)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Milk
Country of Origin	Australia
Storage Instructions	Not Applicable
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Enotria Winecellars Ltd, 23 Cumberland Avenue, Park Royal, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7RX
Instructions for use	Not Applicable
Alcoholic Strength	14
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	MOR Wholemeal Spelt & Sourdough Snap Crackers 115g
Ingredients	SPELT Flour, Wholemeal SPELT Flour 49%, BUTTERMILK , Corn Oil, Sea Salt, Whole MILK Powder, Deactivated RYE sourdough 3%, Yeast

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Celery Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool and Dry, keep out of direct sunlight. store in an airtight container after opening,
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Artisan Biscuits, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, UK, DE6 1HA
Instructions for use	Eat with cheese or as a canape.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1855 / 443
Fat	7.8
Of which saturated	1.3
Carbohydrate	81.5
Of which sugars	3.3
Fibre	
Protein	16.9
Salt	3.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	CHOC+ Luxury Hot Drinking Chocolate Milk Chocolate with Salted Caramel 140g
Ingredients	Chocolate: Sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Salted Caramel: sugar, glucose syrup, skimmed sweetened condensed MILK , partly hydrogenated palm kernel oil, fondant (sugar, glucose syrup), sea salt (1%), emulsifier: sunflower lecithin; flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a clean, dry & odourless environment below 20 °C.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Infinity Brands t/a Keep Calm And Carry On Beverage Company Ltd., Mowbray House, 58-70 Edgware Way, EDGWARE, Middlesex, United Kingdom, HA88DJ
Instructions for use	ADD 3 TO 4 TEASPOONS (APPROX 20G) OF THE HOT CHOCOLATE INTO YOUR MUG. POUR HOT MILK INTO YOUR MUG. STIR OR WHISK UNTIL THE CHOCOLATE HAS FULLY MELTED INTO THE MILK.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2138 / 511
Fat	26
Of which saturated	15.34
Carbohydrate	61.8
Of which sugars	59.5
Fibre	0
Protein	6.1
Salt	0.34

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Original Cake Company Festive Flapjack 200g
Ingredients	OATS , Caramel (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK , Sugar, Lactose (MILK)), Unsalted Butter (From MILK), Partially Inverted Syrup, Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers: E322 Rapeseed Lecithin, E491 Sorbitan Monostearate), Natural Flavouring), Butter [MILK], Brown Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Dark Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin (E322), Stabiliser (E492), Star Sprinkles (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Potato Starch, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Riboflavin, Iron Oxide), Thickener (Cellulose Gum, Gum Arabic), Glucose Syrup), Gold Star Decoration (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Emulsifier E471, Stabiliser:Xanthan Gum, Colours: Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide, Glazing Agent: Shellac)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Original Cake Company, Unit 4 Pioneer Business Park, Pioneer Way, Lincoln, Lincolnshire, United Kingdom, LN6 3DH
Instructions for use	Once opened store in airtight container

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2137 / 510
Fat	24
Of which saturated	14.5
Carbohydrate	67
Of which sugars	43.6
Fibre	0
Protein	4.7
Salt	0.11

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady 8 Chocolates 100g
Ingredients	MILK Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavour, Min cocoa solids: 30%, MILK solids: 20%. White Chocolate; Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Praline: (sugar, HAZELNUTS , emulsifier, SOYA lecithin, puffed rice, salt, BARLEY , malt flavouring, MILK chocolate) Fondant (Sugar, glucose, water, invert sugar syrup, butter (MILK), condensed MILK , cocoa mass 5%). Decorations: Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, whole MILK powder, natural vanilla flavour, rice flour, rice bran oil, WHEAT starch, potato starch, vegetable fat (coconut), glucose syrup. Glazing agent: E901. Colour: E171.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT TEMPERATURE +10 - 22C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2175 / 519
Fat	30.1
Of which saturated	14.1
Carbohydrate	53.8
Of which sugars	51
Fibre	0
Protein	5.6
Salt	0.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Joe & Seph's Mini Gourmet Popcorn Bars Coconut & Peanut 74g
Ingredients	Butter (MILK), Sugar, Corn, PEANUTS (11%), Coconut (9%), Date Syrup, Sunflower seeds, GLUTEN Free OATS, Sea Salt, Coconut Extract {Coconut Natural Extract, Inverted Sugar, Glycerine}

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	uk
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool,dry, dark place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, UK, NW10 7BQ
Instructions for use	Once open, consume within five days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2114 / 508
Fat	34.1
Of which saturated	18
Carbohydrate	45.9
Of which sugars	29
Fibre	0
Protein	7.7
Salt	1.31

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	New York Delhi Hot Toffee VIP Nuts 63g
Ingredients	Chilli Honey PEANUTS Ingredients PEANUTS (56%), Sugar (38%), Honey (3%), Salt, Rice Flour, Yeast Extract Powder, Onion Powder, Spice (Cayenne), Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Powder, Dried Yeast, Chilli Powder, Natural Flavourings, Natural Colour (Paprika), Rosemary Extract

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	store in cool dry place out of direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	New York Delhi, 37 Rocks Lane, Barnes, London, UK, SW13 0DA
Instructions for use	snack

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2137 / 511
Fat	25.7
Of which saturated	3.6
Carbohydrate	53.5
Of which sugars	48
Fibre	0
Protein	14.2
Salt	0.6

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	San Nicasio Black Pepper Potato Chips with Extra Virgin Olive Oil and Himalayan Pink Salt 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, extra virgin olive oil (40%), salt (0.8%), and black pepper (0.7%)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dark place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Patatas Fritas San Nicasio S.L., Av. Granada s/n, 14800 Priego De Cordoba, Cordoba, Spain, 14800
Instructions for use	Not applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2377 / 571
Fat	40
Of which saturated	5.5
Carbohydrate	45
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	6.8
Salt	0.83

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Orchard Preserves Christmas Chutney - Christmas Tree Design 200g
Ingredients	Apples, Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Onion, Sultanas, Cranberries (4%), Soft Brown Sugar, Cider (2%), Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Ginger, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Instructions for use	Not applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	771 / 182
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	42
Of which sugars	41
Fibre	0
Protein	1.1
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	2
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Orchard Preserves Christmas Preserve 227g
Ingredients	Sugar, Strawberries (14%), Raspberries (14%), Blackcurrants (14%), Gelling Agent; Fruit Pectin, Citric Acid: Acidity Regulator and Spices. Prepared with 45g of mixed fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, WILLAND, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB
Instructions for use	Not applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1114 / 262
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	64
Of which sugars	64
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes